# CITY OF WILLISTON, FLORIDA CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

DATE:

**TUESDAY, MAY 16, 2023** 

TIME:

6:00 P.M.

PLACE:

WILLISTON CITY COUNCIL CHAMBER

### **CALL TO ORDER**

## ROLL CALL

### **MEMBERS**:

#### **OTHERS:**

Mayor Charles Goodman Council President Debra Jones Vice-President Jerry Robinson Councilmember Michael Cox Councilmember Zach Bullock Councilmember Darfeness Hinds

City Manager Terry Bovaird Finance Director Stephen Bloom City Clerk Latricia Wright Attorney Kiersten Ballou

# OPENING PRAYER AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG

ITEM – 1 – ADDITIONS, DELETIONS, CHANGES AND APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA

<u>ITEM – 2 – PROCLAMATION: NATIONAL PUBLIC WORK WEEK. MAYOR CHARLES GOODMAN.</u>

### ITEM – 3 – PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

# ITEM - 4 - CONSENT AGENDA - (pp 4-6)

• Council minutes from May 2, 2023

### ITEM -5 - UPDATES

#### A. STAFF AND BOARD AND COUNCIL UPDATES

- CITY MANAGER TERRY BOVAIRD
- STAFF
- COUNCIL
- MAYOR

### ITEM – 6 – NEW BUSINESS –

- A. <u>DISCUSSION WITH POSSIBLE ACTION: FIREWORKS AT HOMESTEAD</u> PARK JULY 1, 2023. <u>PROPERTY OWNER MATT CRANDALL.</u>
- B. REVIEW OF MARCH 2023 FINANCIAL REPORT. FINANCE DIRECTOR STEPHEN BLOOM. (pp 7-27)

#### CITY OF WILLISTON, FLORIDA CITY COUNCIL MEETING

### **OPEN PUBLIC HEARING**

C. IST READING OF ORDINANCE 2023-708: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF WILLISTON, FLORIDA, AMENDING THE CITY OF WILLISTON LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS, AS AMENDED, PURSUANT INCREASED HOUSING NEEDS; RELATED TO AN AMENDMENT OF THE TEXT OF THE LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS; PROVIDING FOR AMENDING CHAPTER 60-256, MINIMUM LOT REQUIREMENTS AND MINIMUM YARD REQUIREMENTS, ALLOWING FOR DUPLEXES AND TOWNHOMES, DESCRIBED HEREIN; PROVIDING SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR INCORPORATION ON CITY MAPS, AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. CITY PLANNER LAURA JONES. (pp 28-35)

## **CLOSE PUBLIC HEARING**

- D. RESOLUTION 2023-31: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILLISTON AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF AN APPLICATION FOR THE CHARGING AND FUELING INFRASTRUCTURE DISCRETIONARY GRANT TO THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (DOT), FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION (FHWA). CITY PLANNER LAURA JONES. (pp 36-37)
- E. RESOLUTION 2023-32: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILLISTON, AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF AN APPLICATION FOR THE HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT PROGRAM FOR HURRICANE IAN (DR-4673) TO THE FLORIDA DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT. CITY PLANNER LAURA JONES. (pp 38-39)
- F. RESOLUTION 2023-34: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILLISTON, FLORIDA, APPROVING A PROPOSED REPLAT FOR THE MINOR SUBDIVISION OLD SCHOOL PLAZA LOT 1, OR BOOK 1486, PAGE 1613 (PARCEL #2223400100) INTO 2 LOTS. CITY PLANNER LAURA JONES. (pp 40-43)

ITEM – 7 – PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

ITEM - 8 - ANNOUNCEMENTS

ITEM – 9 – ADJOURNMENT

## NEXT SCHEDULED COUNCIL MEETING JUNE 6, 2023, AT 6:00 P.M.

**NEW LINK**: Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone.